

Old Market House
Hamilton Street
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH41 5AL

Tel: 0151 514 2888

www.wirralct.nhs.uk

Our Ref: CTFOI-398

13 August 2015

Dear

Freedom of Information Act Request

Original Request:

Please can you provide details of:

1. The number of Consultants currently employed within your trust
2. The number of Consultants currently employed within your trust who have actively opted out of non-emergency weekend working.

Our response:

Further to your FOI request to Wirral Community NHS Trust, please find below the information you requested:

1. The trust currently employs one consultant.
2. There is no requirement to work weekends.

Yours sincerely,